Aurora
Publlc
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School Name

Altura Elementary School
APS Online School

Arkansas Elementary School
Aurora Academy Charter School
Aurora Central High School
Aurora Expeditionary Learning
Aurora Frontier K-8

Aurora Hills Middle School
Aurora Quest K-8

Aurora West College Preparatory
Boston K-8

Century Elementary School
Clyde Miller K-8

Columbia Middle School
Crawford Elementary School
Dalton Elementary School
Dartmouth Elementary School
East Middle School

Elkhart Elementary School
Fletcher Inermediate Science & Tech
Fletcher Primary School
Fulton Elementary School
Gateway High School

Global Village Academy
Hinkley High School

lowa Elementary School
Jewell Elementary School
Kenton Elementary School
Lansing Elementary School
Laredo Elementary School
Lotus School of Excellence
Lyn Knoll Elementary School
Montview Elementary School
Mrachek Middle School
Murphy Creek K-8

New America School

North Middle School

Paris Elementary School

Park Lane Elementary School
Peoria Elementary School
Rangeview High School

Sable Elementary School

Side Creek Elementary School
Sixth Avenue Elementary School
South Middle School

Tollgate Elementary School
Vanguard Classical School
Vassar Elementary School
Vaughn Elementary School
Virginia Court Elementary School

Aurora Public Schools

Division of Accountability and Research
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6
16
13

170

6
84
26
62
72
66
12

6
30
86
28

8
33
37

8

8
29
60
68
93
18
23
17

8
17
26

4

5
39
28
56

1
12
10

129
29
48

8
15
14

6
28

5
17

Black Hispanic

41
37
125
127
356
131
103
223
69
79
54
93
59
150
66
78
49
168
102
21
45
50
422
159
323
100
136
63
123
80
217
57
46
265
125
42
129
33
59
57
487
120
150
116
150
153
66
101
72
76

Ethnicity
White

357 58
74 54
206 109
135 199
1494 138
124 124
155 239
520 129
109 311
763 50
349 13
114 100
263 89
260 294
504 10
169 192
150 143
677 75
550 54
231 14
309 17
309 30
748 346
453 166
1264 293
194 117
215 101
414 27
196 27
364 64
290 169
179 19
312 41
387 202
152 219
417 13
528 47
380 6
195 34
393 42
669 784
271 30
208 175
393 36
450 45
408 90
285 136
230 152
356 34
324 38

School Enrollment by Ethnicity and Race (2011-2012)

Nat. Haw.
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Two+

14

27
38
49
21
41
30
43
13
11
21
19
29
14
26
22
19
17

13
68
41
56
21
19
13
12
22
17
9
4
38
36
3
15
9
8
14
102
11
39
19
15
24
15
40
11
20

%Min.

88.0%
70.7%
77.6%
61.6%
93.8%
69.9%
61.7%
86.2%
48.5%
94.9%
97.4%
70.8%
79.8%
62.3%
98.5%
61.4%
62.0%
92.4%
93.0%
95.0%
95.7%
93.1%
79.2%
81.3%
85.7%
74.3%
79.8%
95.0%
92.6%
88.6%
76.9%
93.0%
90.1%
78.6%
61.2%
97.6%
93.7%
98.6%
89.3%
92.0%
64.3%
93.7%
71.9%
93.8%
93.4%
87.1%
73.3%
72.7%
93.1%
92.1%

Note. All values obtained from the Official 2011 October Count file. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts.

ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included.

Total

483
184
487
518
2235
412
624
933
604
986
496
342
440
779
682
498
376
984
767
279
391
435
1665
889
2054
455
501
540
367
559
731
272
416
946
564
531
742
438
318
522
2197
473
623
579
686
700
509
556
491
479
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e’ ) School Enrollment by Ethnicity and Race (2011-2012)
Ethnicity
Schl# School Name Nat. Amer. Asian Black Hispanic White Nat. Haw. Two+ %Min. Total
530 Vista Peak Exploratory 5 5 82 352 340 5 42 59.1% 831
362 Vista Peak Preparatory 3 12 73 131 138 2 7 62.3% 366
146  Wheeling Elementary School 4 18 109 355 67 1 28 88.5% 582
378  William Smith High School 3 9 46 118 90 2 14 68.1% 282
148 Yale Elementary School 5 10 82 253 125 2 21 74.9% 498
Total (All Schools): 258 1660 6545 19706 6655 176 1297 81.7% 36297

Note. All values obtained from the Official 2011 October Count file. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts.
ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included.
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