

## Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research School Enrollment by Ethnicity and Race (2011-2012)

## **Ethnicity**

Schl #	School Name	Nat. Amer.	<u>Asian</u>	Black	<u>Hispanic</u>	<u>White</u>	Nat. Haw.	Two+	<u>%Min.</u>	<u>Total</u>
104	Altura Elementary School	5	7	41	357	58	1	14	88.0%	483
461	APS Online School	2	6	37	74	54	2	9	70.7%	184
105	Arkansas Elementary School	3	16	125	206	109	1	27	77.6%	487
953	Aurora Academy Charter School	5	13	127	135	199	1	38	61.6%	518
370	Aurora Central High School	15	170	356	1494	138	13	49	93.8%	2235
954	Aurora Expeditionary Learning	6	6	131	124	124	0	21	69.9%	412
508	Aurora Frontier K-8	1	84	103	155	239	1	41	61.7%	624
250	Aurora Hills Middle School	3	26	223	520	129	2	30	86.2%	933
537	Aurora Quest K-8	4	62	69	109	311	6	43	48.5%	604
260	Aurora West College Preparatory	7	72	79	763	50	2	13	94.9%	986
506	Boston K-8	1	66	54	349	13	2	11	97.4%	496
107	Century Elementary School	2	12	93	114	100	0	21	70.8%	342
109	Clyde Miller K-8	4	6	59	263	89	0	19	79.8%	440
251	Columbia Middle School	13	30	150	260	294	3	29	62.3%	779
110	Crawford Elementary School	2	86	66	504	10	0	14	98.5%	682
111	Dalton Elementary School	4	28	78	169	192	1	26	61.4%	498
112	Dartmouth Elementary School	4	8	49	150	143	0	22	62.0%	376
252	East Middle School	5	33	168	677	75	7	19	92.4%	984
114	Elkhart Elementary School	3	37	102	550	54	4	17	93.0%	767
529	Fletcher Inermediate Science & Tech	4	8	21	231	14	0	1	95.0%	279
119	Fletcher Primary School	3	8	45	309	17	2	7	95.7%	391
116	Fulton Elementary School	2	29	50	309	30	2	13	93.1%	435
372	Gateway High School	12	60	422	748	346	9	68	79.2%	1665
951	Global Village Academy	0	68	159	453	166	2	41	81.3%	889
374	Hinkley High School	8	93	323	1264	293	17	56	85.7%	2054
117	Iowa Elementary School	2	18	100	194	117	3	21	74.3%	455
120	Jewell Elementary School	5	23	136	215	101	2	19	79.8%	501
122	Kenton Elementary School	4	17	63	414	27	2	13	95.0%	540
124	Lansing Elementary School	1	8	123	196	27	0	12	92.6%	367
126	Laredo Elementary School	2	17	80	364	64	10	22	88.6%	559
960	Lotus School of Excellence	8	26	217	290	169	4	17	76.9%	731
128	Lyn Knoll Elementary School	4	4	57	179	19	0	9	93.0%	272
132	Montview Elementary School	6	5	46	312	41	2	4	90.1%	416
254	Mrachek Middle School	9	39	265	387	202	6	38	78.6%	946
527	Murphy Creek K-8	3	28	125	152	219	1	36	61.2%	564
935	New America School	0	56	42	417	13	0	3	97.6%	531
256	North Middle School	8	9	129	528	47	6	15	93.7%	742
134	Paris Elementary School	7	1	33	380	6	2	9	98.6%	438
136	Park Lane Elementary School	2	12	59	195	34	8	8	89.3%	318
135	Peoria Elementary School	6	10	57	393	42	0	14	92.0%	522
376	Rangeview High School	17	129	487	669	784	9	102	64.3%	2197
138	Sable Elementary School	5	29	120	271	30	7	11	93.7%	473
139	Side Creek Elementary School	2	48	150	208	175	1	39	71.9%	623
140	Sixth Avenue Elementary School	3	8	116	393	36	4	19	93.8%	579
258	South Middle School	6	15	150	450	45	5	15	93.4%	686
121	Tollgate Elementary School	5	14	153	408	90	6	24	87.1%	700
952	Vanguard Classical School	1	6	66	285	136	0	15 40	73.3%	509 556
141	Vassar Elementary School	3	28	101	230	152	2	40	72.7%	556
142	Vaughn Elementary School	8	5	72 76	356	34	5	11	93.1%	491
144	Virginia Court Elementary School	3	17	76	324	38	1	20	92.1%	479



## Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research School Enrollment by Ethnicity and Race (2011-2012)

## **Ethnicity**

Schl #	School Name	Nat. Amer.	<u>Asian</u>	<u>Black</u>	<u>Hispanic</u>	<u>White</u>	Nat. Haw.	Two+	<u>%Min.</u>	<u>Total</u>
530	Vista Peak Exploratory	5	5	82	352	340	5	42	59.1%	831
362	Vista Peak Preparatory	3	12	73	131	138	2	7	62.3%	366
146	Wheeling Elementary School	4	18	109	355	67	1	28	88.5%	582
378	William Smith High School	3	9	46	118	90	2	14	68.1%	282
148	Yale Elementary School	5	10	82	253	125	2	21	74.9%	498
	Total (All Schools):	258	1660	6545	19706	6655	176	1297	81.7%	36297